
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
31625 Highway 101
Soledad, CA 93960

All Staff Main Number: (831) 678-5500 svsppr@inreach.com

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 1020 Staff Services Manager I:
Soledad, CA 93960 Rachelle Nunez (831) 678-5635 rachelle.nunez@cdcr.ca.gov

Public Phone Number: Personnel Supervisor II:
(831) 678-5500 Ext. 5584 Darlene Cabrera (831) 678-5626 darlene.cabrera@cdcr.ca.gov

*Fax: Personnel Supervisor I:
(831) 678-5502 Ivana Butkovic (831) 678-5630 ivana.butkovic@cdcr.ca.gov

Angie Diaz (831) 678-5626 evangelina.diaz@cdcr.ca.gov

Ester Vela (831) 678-5500 Ext. 5944 ester.vela@cdcr.ca.gov

Reception:
Rachael Alvarez, OT (T) (831) 678-5922 rachael.alvarez@cdcr.ca.gov
Belinda Hedrickson, OT (831) 678-5500 Ext. 5584 belinda.hedrickson@cdcr.ca.gov

Agency Codes

936, 937 Personnel Specialist:
Priscilla Argueta (831) 678-5656 priscilla.argueta@cdcr.ca.gov

Shauna Bartolovich (831) 678-5627 shauna.bartolovich@cdcr.ca.gov

Elizabeth Carrillo (831) 678-5500 Ext. 6251 elizabeth.carrillo@cdcr.ca.gov
Marjorie Gomes (831) 678-5657 marjorie.gomes@cdcr.ca.gov
Donna Hill (831) 678-5565 donna.hill@cdcr.ca.gov
Maria Martinez (831) 678-5638 maria.martinez@cdcr.ca.gov
Laurie Millare (831) 678-5632 laurie.millare@cdcr.ca.gov
Silvia Tamayo-Banda (831) 678-5631 sivia.tamayo‐banda@cdcr.ca.gov

Delegated Testing:
Carol Flores, AGPA (831) 678-5629 carol.flores@cdcr.ca.gov
Melody Thompson, AGPA (831) 678-5694 melody.thompson@cdcr.ca.gov

IDL:
Elizabeth Arce, SR (831) 678-5933 elizabeth.arce@cdcr.ca.gov

Position Control:
Christy Soto, SSA (831) 678-5500 Ext. 5621 christy.soto@cdcr.ca.gov

Return to Work / Health & Safety:
Josie Carrasco, SSA (831) 678-5935 josephine.carrasco@cdcr.ca.gov
Shiho Spencer, AGPA (831) 678-5930 shiho.spencer@cdcr.ca.gov

Timekeeping:
Mary Louise Wilkerson, OT (T) (831) 678-5585 marylouise.wilkerson@cdcr.ca.gov
Kong Xiong, OT (831) 678-6285 kong.xiong@cdcr.ca.gov

Last Updated 08/22/2016

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION
SALINAS VALLEY STATE PRISON

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


